CAD/WWD/cw
RESOLUTION NO. 2008- 776

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIPMENT SALES, INC. PERTAINING TO
CONTRACT 08-C-00018; HOWARD F. CURREN AWTP SLUDGE DRYING BEDS REHABILITATION, PHASE 1, IN THE
TOTAL AMOUNT OF $322,702.36; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE
CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2008, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational
purposes for the construction of Howard F. Curren AWTP Sludge Drying Beds Rehabilitation, Phase 1, and recommends to
this Council that the proposal of Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the
appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc. in the total amount of $322,702.36 for construction
of the Howard F. Curren AWTP Sludge Drying Beds Rehabilitation, Phase 1, in accordance with plans, specifications and
other related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted;
and the Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantiaily similar
form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only,
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $322,702.36 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal
Year ending September 30, 2008, in Account No. S50442VCU-06300.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to
carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON _JUL 3 12008

Db Loar

CHAIRMAN/GHATRIAN-PRO=FEM, CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency by:
Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney

*1% for Art: No



08-C-00018; HOWARD F. CURREN AWTP DRYING BED REHABILITATION
DATE: MAY 6, 2008

BID TABULATION
CONTRACTOR - - __ TOTAL
Environmental Sales’ . S ‘ , $322,702.36
Kimmins Contracting Corp. o $404,638.00
Sunrise Utilties | _ $491,792.10
Kloote Contracting, Inc. ? L : o $503,056.05

1 - bidder wrote $322,702.37, arithmetic correction by Contract Administration.
2- bidder wrote $503,055..90, arithmetic correction by Contract Administration.

‘Bids Received By: Ag é —

Jim Greiner, PE
Contract Manager
* Contract Administration Dept.
306 E. Jackson Street, 4N
Tampa, FL 33602




, @cuy of Tampa - Schedule of Sub-(ContractorleonsuItantsISuppllers) to be Utillzed

Ferqueson u)tukrubo FiE Fouziatn. s
I51- a7 Jooo3 B Shign fvens » I’;ﬁi e Pipe. 5"”5"3‘ o3
ﬂ-l%m(; tl:g:l’i‘:‘\z% _wf\%mj Dr, b'aodzgrﬁﬂ B‘MOI A ' &%MJQ,QQ
S I
urvru ) N
"5'0'. ‘ 350.%011 n.wronm ‘f‘l ’Ej‘;sw CF : . ?é%issaooo !
et B A

mﬁntmﬁﬁmu%mnﬁummwumummm

on this
SQMZQ%W _ Name/Title ﬂa//ecn K/aﬂ MM%__M, 7/rifo2

MBD 20 rev. 002707 -1 Pg | 8L}




